l u
se

 o
nl

y

359.0

(7.9)

4.7 355.8

11.7

6.8 0.1

(0.1)
(4.1)

(0.6)

1.1

(1.3)

369.4

300

310

320

330

340

350

360

370

380

390

400

M
ill

io
n

Embedded Value (EV) Movement Analysis @ 4%

DM AT 31 DECEMBER 2014

• Emerging life insurers and wealth managers invest and incur overhead costs ahead of “getting to scale”:  The expense rates
assumed in the EV are based on longer term unit costs, as opposed to current “expense overrun” levels

• As the business gets to scale, these costs are progressively supported by business volumes that creates operating leverage

• Expense overruns depress the growth in EV (-$4.1m in 1H FY15); these should eliminate as scale is achieved, thereby
increasing underlying profit margins on the growing in-force portfolio and removing the drag on the EV

• EV increased by 4% from 30 June 2014, on a like for like basis, adjusting for impacts of net capital applied and acquired
intangible under the Matrix merger

• Detailed EV commentary on the movement analysis is provided in the Appendix

21

EV Movement Analysis at 4% dm

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

22

Embedded Value (EV) Sensitivity Analysis @ 4%

DM

-20 -15 -10 -5 0 5 10 15 20

Claims +10%;-10%

Disc Rates +1%; -1%

Expenses +10%; -10%

FUMA -10%;+10%

Risk-free rate +1%;-1%

Inflation +0.5%;-0.5%

EV Sensitivity Analysis - Total  @ 4%dm ($mil)

-15 -10 -5 0 5 10 15 20

Claims +10%;-10%

Disc Rates +1%; -1%

Expenses +10%; -10%

Risk-free rate +1%;-1%

Inflation +0.5%;-0.5%

EV Sensitivity Analysis - Life  @ 4%dm ($mil)

-5 -4 -3 -2 -1 0 1 2 3 4 5

Disc Rates +1%; -1%

Expenses +10%; -10%

FUMA -10%;+10%

Risk-free rate +1%;-1%

Inflation +0.5%;-0.5%

EV Sensitivity Analysis - Wealth @ 4%dm ($mil)

-5 -4 -3 -2 -1 0 1 2 3 4 5

Disc Rates +1%; -1%

Expenses +10%; -10%

FUMA -10%;+10%

Risk-free rate +1%;-1%

Inflation +0.5%;-0.5%

EV Sensitivity Analysis - Advice @ 4%dm ($mil)

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

A Overview and Strategy

Agenda

23

B

1H FY2015 Operational Highlights
and 2H FY2015 Priorities

C

D Summary & Outlook

1H FY2015 Results B

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

ClearView Execution Scorecard

24
ClearView will continue to invest for growth to enable the business to deliver on its strategic objectives

1H FY15 Operational Highlights 2H FY15 Priorities

Life Advice

• Implemented product upgrade in September 2014 to further

improve the product features and offerings